
Gymnasium Holiday Schedule
December 21, 2024 – January 5, 2025

Drop-in Programs: Gymnasium // Revised: Dec 10, 2024 For the latest information please visit us at townofws.ca/dropin

Leisure Centre Gymnasium 2 Park Drive

Activity Sat. Dec. 21 Sun. Dec. 22 Mon. Dec. 23 Tue. Dec. 24 Wed. Dec. 25 Thu. Dec. 26 Fri. Dec. 27 Sat. Dec. 28

Parent & Tot 
5 years & under

9:00am – 11:00am

Christmas Day
CLOSED

Boxing Day
CLOSED

Badminton (Youth) 
11-17 years

4:15pm – 6:15pm 4:15pm – 6:15pm

Volleyball (Youth) 
11-17 years

4:30pm – 6:30pm

Basketball (Youth) 
11-17 years

11-14 years:
4:30pm – 6:00pm

14-17 years:
6:00pm – 7:30pm

Volleyball (Adult) 
18+ years

6:00pm – 8:00pm

Basketball (Adult)
18+ years

Pickleball (Adult)
18+ years

3:00pm – 5:00pm 11:30am – 1:30pm

Badminton (Adult)
18+ years

6:15pm – 8:15pm 6:15pm – 8:15pm

Family Basketball 
6-12 years + adult

8:30am – 10:30am 9:00am – 11:00am 8:30am – 10:30am

Family Badminton 
6-12 years + adult

2:15pm – 4:15pm 11:30am – 1:30pm 2:15pm – 4:15pm

Winter Break Drop-in Schedule
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Drop-in Programs: Gymnasium For the latest information please visit us at townofws.ca/dropin

Activity Sun. Dec. 29 Mon. Dec. 30 Tue. Dec. 31 Wed. Jan. 1 Thu. Jan. 2 Fri. Jan. 3 Sat. Jan. 4 Sun. Jan. 5

Parent & Tot 
5 years & under

9:00am – 11:00am

New Year’s Day
CLOSED

Badminton (Youth) 
11-17 years

5:00pm – 6:30pm

Volleyball (Youth) 
11-17 years

4:30pm – 6:30pm 4:30pm – 6:00pm

Basketball (Youth) 
11-17 years

11-14 years:
4:30pm – 6:00pm

14-17 years:
6:00pm – 7:30pm

Volleyball (Adult) 
18+ years

6:00pm – 8:00pm 6:00pm – 8:00pm

Basketball (Adult)
18+ years

6:30pm – 8:00pm

Pickleball (Adult)
18+ years

3:00pm – 5:00pm 11:30am – 1:30pm 3:00pm – 5:00pm

Badminton (Adult)
18+ years

6:30pm – 8:00pm

Family Basketball 
6-12 years + adult

9:00am – 11:00am 11:30am – 1:30pm 8:30am – 10:30am 9:00am – 11:00am

Family Badminton 
6-12 years + adult

3:30pm – 5:00pm

Questions?
N

ot
e Email leisure.services@townofws.ca or call at 

905–642–PLAY (7529). Find full admission policies 
and drop-in fees at townofws.ca/dropin

Admission Policy

• Photo identification may be requested in order to verify the age of participants.

• Parent and Tot – Each participant must only be accompanied by one caregiver (16+).

• Family Badminton/Family Basketball – All participants 12 years and under must be 
accompanied by a paying adult (18+ years) and adults must accompany a child. No 
individuals will be allowed to attend. Maximum 4 children per adult.
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